
2021 PNM Strategic Plan Working Groups

Group Chair(s) for 2021-2022 in red
Steering Committee/Staff member liaison for 2021-2022 in bold and italics

ADDRESSING EQUITY - GUIDELINES FOR EMBRACING EQUITY: NETWORKS:
Caroline Lehman camlehman@gmail.com Charity Lovitt lovittc@uw.edu
Joe Brown joseph.d.brown@uscga.edu Kimberly Stieglitz kastieglitz@rcc.mass.edu
Kelly Butler butler@chc.edu An-Phong Le ale@flsouthern.edu
Stephanie Erickson stepherickson76@gmail.com Steven Gravelle sgravelle@stvincent.edu
Mario Nakazawa nakazawam@berea.edu TIm Herzog timothyherzog@weber.edu
Laura Parmentier parmentr@beloit.edu Siobhan Julian siobhan_julian@webstercsd.org
Shawn Simonson shawnsimonson@boisestate.edu Matt Tarka matthew.tarka@gmail.com

ADDRESSING EQUITY - MENTORING: POGIL ACTIVITY CLEARINGHOUSE (PAC):
Teresa Bixby bixbytj@gmail.com Melissa Reeves mreeves@tuskegee.edu
Michael Bruno bruno@ncssm.edu Sean Garrett-Roe sgr@pitt.edu
Megan Hoffman hoffmanm@berea.edu Danita Baber baber.pogil@gmail.com
Dalia Hoffman dhoffman3@cps.edu Caryl Fish caryl.fish@stvincent.edu
Cassie Lynch Aklfranklin12@gmail.com Michael Garoutte michael@michaelgaroutte.com
Ruthanne Paradise rparadise@chem.umass.edu Eileen Kowalski emkowalski@hotmail.com
Santiago Toledo stoledoc@stedwards.edu Tracey Murray tmurray2@capital.edu
Heather Wilson-Ashworth heather.ashworth@uvu.edu Tricia Shepherd profshep@icloud.com

Craig Teague CTeague@cornellcollege.edu
ADDRESSING EQUITY - TARGETING RECRUITMENT: Mary van Opstal mvanopst@harpercollege.edu
Joan Roque jroquepena@westminstercollege.edu
Mario Nakazawa nakazawam@berea.edu PROMOTING RESEARCH WITH POGIL TOOLS:
Kathleen Dwyer kathleen.dwyer@mrhschools.net Suzanne Ruder sruder@vcu.edu
Dan Libby libbyr@moravian.edu Shannon Wachowski shannonwachowski@gmail.com
Kristin Plessel plesselk@uww.edu Chris Bauer Christopher.Bauer@unh.edu
Lisa Russell-Mina oshea.baltimore@gmail.com Renee Cole renee-cole@uiowa.edu

Naomi Campbell naomi.f.campbell@jsums.edu
CLASSROOM OBSERVATION PROTOCOL (OPTIC): Olga Glebova oglebova1@gsu.edu
Urik Halliday urhalliday@cps.edu Sally Hunnicutt sshunnic@vcu.edu
Shannon Wachowski shannonwachowski@gmail.com Juliette Lantz jlantz@drew.edu
Gina Frey gina.frey@utah.edu
Matthew Horn hornma@uvu.edu STRATEGIC COLLABORATIONS
Clif Kussmaul clif@kussmaul.org Joyce Easter jeaster@vwu.edu
Jamie Schneider jamie.schneider@uwrf.edu Marty Perry mperry@mtstmary.edu

Andrew Aspaas andrew.aspaas@anokaramsey.edu
GUIDED INQUIRY LEARNING WITH TECHNOLOGY (GILT) Tom Greenbowe tgreenbo@uoregon.edu
Clif Kussmaul clif@kussmaul.org Alex Grushow grushow@rider.edu
Patrick Cafferty pcaffer@emory.edu Andy Schultz aschultz57aol@gmail.com
Wayne Pearson waynehp21662@gmail.com Mare Sullivan joe.mare.sullivan@gmail.com
Andrei Straumanis straumanis@gmail.com

WORKSHOP VIDEOS:
HIGH SCHOOL ACTIVITY REVISIONS: Chris Mayfield (not attending) mayfiecs@jmu.edu
Laura Trout troutl@lancastercountryday.org Laura Trout troutl@lancastercountryday.org
Marcy Dubroff mdubroff@fandm.edu Rodney Austin rcaustin@geneva.edu
Scott Berger sberger@strakejesuit.org Courtney Macdonald kcmacdonald@mac.com
Elizabeth Mancini beff531a@gmail.com
Stephanie O'Brien m.stephanie.obrien@gmail.com SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT:

TIm Herzog timothyherzog@weber.edu
Jenny Loertscher loertscher@seattleu.edu
Ashley Mahoney amahoney@bethel.edu
Gail Webster gwebster@guilford.edu


